F24000001076

	questor's Name)	
ותנ	equestor s marrie)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(0)	ty/State/Zip/Phone	
	ly/State/Zip/Phone	: ++)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
	-	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	Y.

000420934010

01/10/24--01024--002 **70.00

02:25.124--01000--011 ++1350.00



SR

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Perry Weather, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

. . . .

••

2

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

_		Name of Perso	on			
Perry Weath	er, Inc.					
		Firm/Company		· - · · ·		
3102 Oak La	wn Ave, Su	ite 202				
		Address				
Dallas, TX 7	5219					
	С	ity/State and Zi	ip code			
hannah@perr	yweather.cor	n				
•			ture annual report	notification)		
For further information	concerning this matte					
For further information Hannah Swa Name of Perso	concerning this matter concerning this matter in at (<u>556-8201</u>	n and a la l		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso	concerning this matter the second se	409 <u>,</u>	556-8201 Daytime Telep	phone Number	-	
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COL	concerning this matter the second sec	409 <u>,</u>	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING 2	phone Number		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso	concerning this matter the second se	409 , 6	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING / Registration S	phone Number ADDRESS: Section	-	
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Con The Centre of T	concerning this matter tim at (n URIER ADDRESS: ction porations allahassee	409 , 6	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING 2	phone Number ADDRESS: Section Corporations		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Con The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro	concerning this matter in in in in in in in in in in	409 , 6	Daytime Telep MAILING / Registration S Division of C	phone Number ADDRESS: Section Corporations 27		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Con The Centre of T	concerning this matter in in in in in in in in in in	409 , 6	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING / Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632	phone Number ADDRESS: Section Corporations 27		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COU Registration Se Division of Con The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro Tallahassee, FL Enclosed is a check for	concerning this matter LIN at (IN JRIER ADDRESS: ction porations Fallahassee the Street, Suite \$10 . 32303 the following amount	Area Code	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING / Registration 9 Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, 1	phone Number ADDRESS: Section Corporations 27		
Hannah Swa Name of Perso STREET/COL Registration Se Division of Con The Centre of T 2415 N. Monro	concerning this matter LIN at (IN JRIER ADDRESS: ction porations Fallahassee the Street, Suite \$10 . 32303 the following amount	Area Code	556-8201 Daytime Telep MAILING / Registration 9 Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, 1	phone Number ADDRESS: Section Corporations 27	_	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

L Perry Weather, Inc.

. :

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delawar	е з	46-1579205	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appli	cable)
10/18/20)22 _{5.}		
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other tha	in perpetual)
06-15-20	15		
		in Florida. if prior to registration) [502, F.S., to determine penalty liability])
3102 Oak	Lawn Ave, Suite 202, Da	allas, TX 75219	
	(Principal off	fice <u>street</u> address)	2024 SEC TA
	(Current maili	ing address, if different)	2024 FEB 26
Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.0	O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	\$\$ ^{**}
Name:	Registered Agents Inc		PM 4:0 SEE.FL
fice Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300	<u>) </u>	
	St. Petersburg	_{, Florida} 33702	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

		•	
•	•		•

A. DIRECTORS			
□Chairman	Name: Colin Perry	⊡Chairman	Name: James Skidmore
□Vice Chai⊓nan	Address: 3549 Rankin Ave	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Dallas, TX 75205	Director	Dallas, TX 75238
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	Treasurer
\mathbb{Z}^{Other} CEO	Other	\mathbb{Z}^{Other} COO	Other
Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chaiπnan	Address:
Director		Director	<u> </u>
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	□Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
DOther	Other	□Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		DPresident	
□Vice President		⊡Vice President	<u> </u>
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	D0ther	D0ther

Signature of Director of Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

13. ____



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PERRY WEATHER, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2024.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PERRY WEATHER, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022.





Authentication: 202513136